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Service Items

AR B

Charges Details

WEAE

Minimum/Maximum

RIEWE /=R

Basic Transaction Charges (E: 4532 5 & F)

Brokerage 0.25% of transaction amount Min. HK$100.00
5 i AZ 4 2 0.25% B Ry AR 100 JT
Stamp Duty 0.1% of transaction amount (rounded up to the nearest N/A
R TEENTERR dollar) ST
R G2 0.1%ZEEHITER (R & —JTIME—TTaET)
Transaction Levy (SFC) 0.0027% of transaction amount N/A
e () 5 B 0.0027% PSTr
Trading Fee (SEHK) 0.00565% of transaction amount N/A
L& (K B) 535 B4 0.00565% NiEH
CCASS Stock Settlement Fee |0.008% of transaction amount N/A
PGS E R U (A EH . 0.008% A
AFRC Transaction Levy 0.00015% of transaction amount N/A
G ER5EE A5 &% 0.00015% N
Custody Fee Free
HEE R
Grey Market (R332 5)
Grey Market Brokerage 0.3% of transaction amount Min. HK$200.00
IR A 5 < AT HH > 0.3% A& Ry &S 200 JT

Other Fees & Charges (EAt iR & E?)

Dividends Collection / Scrip Dividend Collection {{IEE 4% B2 /DGt E

Collection Fee

0.5% of total dividend amount

Min. $30.00/ CNY¥30.00/USS$5.00

{TEIIR S QIR I ERY 0.5% e {E A AN 30 JT/ ARME 30 JT/ETT 5 T
Max. HK$10,000/ CNY¥10,000/ USS$ 1,300
B e Ay 10,000 JT/ A RS 10,000 JT/3E
7T 1,300 JT

Scrip Fee HKS2.5 per lot N/A

BEC R PR AU ER By B 2.5 7T (BERCEEIRUE—T) A

Bonus Collection / Bonus Warrant Collection {UU&T A /fRIALFISEASES

Handling Charges HKS$30.00 N/A

FEE HeilE 30 7 N

Scrip Fee HKS2.5 per lot N/A

SEL ROl PR TR EEURER By B 2.5 7T (BERGEEIRRE—T) NiE

Rights Collection UL ESS

Scrip Fee HKS2.5 per lot N/A

BEC OB R TR RS 2.5 7T (AR EE N E—F) N

Rights Subscription {T{EALHSHESS

Handling Charges IHK$30.00 IN/A
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FEE IS 30 7T N
Corporate Action fee HKS1.20 per lot N/A
{TENR G E T A 1.2 T (MREENRIE—TF) A
Accept Cash Offer EJERFZ LS
Handling Charges HK$30.00 N/A
FEE Heil 30 T NiEH
Corporate Action fee HKS1.20 per lot N/A
TERGE TR BB 1.2 5T (REIMUE—TF) A
Stamp Duty (AVD) HKS1.3 per HK$1,000 transaction amount N/A
BT BB AG FAS AR S 1,000 U HERS 1.3 Jo(R 2 1 JoJME 1 JTat) | R
Warrant / Covered Warrant Conversion {T{EZIEE /5oL
Handling Charges HK$30.00 N/A
FEE L 30 7 N
Corporate Action fee HK$1.20 per lot N/A
TR E FFREEUER R 1.2 7T (SR IRME—F) i
Sl Fee -via CCASS e~ — LEHRER (SI1)
Stock Deposit Free N/A
AR ®RE N
Stock Withdrawal Stock Value 0.01% + Handling Charges HK$200 Min. HK$3.00
PEHUR S FESEAE 0.01% » SIS 200 TCFEE (RN 3 T
ISI Fee - via Investor Participant XIFET~ - KHEAKLEEZFD (1S1)
Stock Deposit Free N/A
R FEAE R NiEH
Stock Withdrawal HK$20 00 per stock N/A
PR ER R 20 T A
Stock Deposit - Physical ﬁ)\ﬂ’i% -HE
Transfer Deed Stamp Duty HKS5.00 per transfer deed N/A
TR TR A SR (40 U 5 T NiEH
Deposition Fee Free N/A
FEE TE A
Stock Withdrawal - Physical FZEiEE - HE
Handling Charges HK$100.00 N/A
FEE A 100 7T i
Withdrawal Charges HKS$5.00 per lot N/A
FRHUR SR E TR SR By B 5 T (R E—F) NiEH

Dividend Claim fCiBUZIEE

Handling Charges

HK$400.00 per case

Min. HK$400.00

FEE AN 400 7T A Ry A8 400 JT
IPO Application 2 HIEEHTHE

Handling Charges HKS$100.00 per application N/A

T EFRUHUETE 100 7T N IE

Statement Fee (Physical Delivery) H&-45E IKE

Handling Charges HKS$20.00 per month N/A

FEE FHUEUETS 20 7T i

Reprint Daily / Monthly Statement EF]H4SHEEH4EE
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Within3 Month Free N/A
3{EHN & NiEH
Over 3 Months HKS100 per set N/A
i 3 {E H B UTHUETE 100 7T A
Over 12 Months HKS200 per set N/A
i 12 {5 H EHUHUETE 200 7T A
Interest for Late Payment ZEHARZUALFI=RR

Cash / Custodian Account P+10% N/A
HeftgEra B +10% N
Margin P+9.5% N/A
R {EFEAZ +9.5% A
Telegraphic Transfer EE[E

Handling Charges HK$300.00 per payment N/A
FEE TSR ER Ry 300 T A
Returned Cheque / Stop Payment / Chats Payment iR 4K | ENE / AHSRITERE
Handling Charges HKS200 per order N/A
T gt/ B Ry RS 200 Tt A

Note : The above charges are subject to changes at the Company’s sole discretion without prior notice.

tat: WFREREZE  AIFE X AL F 25 T8

Effective date 43¢ H BY- ACHK20250630
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